
INTERNATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC                                       INTERGOVERNMENTAL OCEANOGRAPHIC 

ORGANIZATION                                                                                COMMISION (of UNESCO) 
ORGANIZATION HYDROGRAPHIQUE INTERNATIONALECOMISSION OCEANOGRAPHIQUE INTERGOUVERNEMENTALE 

 

 
UNDERSEA FEATURE NAME PROPOSAL 

PROPOSITION DE NOM POUR UNE FORME DU RELIEF SOUS-MARIN 

(See NOTE overleaf / VoirNOTE au verso) 

 
Notes: a) Translation in French is provided for convenience.However, the form should be filled in English. 

La traductionenfrançaisestfournie à titre d’aide. Toutefois, le formulairedoitêtreremplienanglais. 
 b) The boxes will expand as you fill the form. 

Les cadres s’élargiront au fur et à mesure que vousremplirez le formulaire. 

 
Name Proposed: 
Nom propose: Santubong Seamount Ocean or sea: 

Ocean oumer: South China Sea 
 

 
Geometrythat best defines the feature (Yes/No): 
Geometriedefinissant le mieux la forme (Oui/Non): 

Point 
Point 

Line 
Ligne 

Polygon 
Polygone 

Multiple points 
Points multiples 

Multiple lines* 
Lignes 

Multiples* 

Multiple 

polygons* 
Polygones 

Multiples* 

Combination of 
Geometries* 

Combinaison 
des geometries* 

Yes  Yes     
*Geometry should be clearly distinguished when providing the coordinates below. 
La geometriedoitetreclairmentidentifeeenfournissant les coordonnees ci-dessous. 

 

 Lat. (e.g.63-32.6N) Long. (e.g. 042-21.3W) 
 

Coordinates: 
Coordonnees: 

06-24-05.564N (Summit) 
06-28-14.391N 

06-28-19.330N 

06-27-53.575N 
06-27-39.819N 

06-27-09.032N 

06-26-54.626N 

06-26-40.907N 
06-26-25.129N 
06-26-05.235N 

06-25-51.515N 

06-25-18.586N 
06-25-38.481N 

06-25-36.422N 

06-25-17.900N 

06-24-54.575N 
06-24-24.389N 

06-23-59.006N 

06-23-48.029N 

06-23-23.331N 
06-23-10.981N 

06-22-44.225N 

06-22-23.642N 
06-22-11.292N 

06-21-46.593N 

06-21-34.929N 

06-20-48.960N 
06-20-22.696N 

06-20-03.515N 

06-19-25.905N 

06-19-07.852N 
06-19-08.228N 

06-19-57.874N 

06-20-53.535N 

06-21-25.879N 
06-22-21.914N 
06-23-12.354N 

06-23-50.287N 

06-23-59.692N 
06-24-18.901N 

06-24-51.145N 

06-25-24.760N 
06-25-27.504N 

06-25-47.398N 

06-26-05.235N 

06-26-36.105N 

111-30-16.486E (Summit) 
111-30-17.509E 

111-31-04.911E 

111-31-05.337E 
111-31-22.687E 

111-31-18.380E 

111-31-27.295E 

111-31-07.407E 
111-31-10.151E 
111-30-57.806E 

111-30-46.148E 

111-30-53.691E 
111-31-12.208E 

111-31-49.241E 

111-32-11.186E 

111-32-05.014E 
111-32-08.443E 

111-31-59.528E 

111-31-53.355E 

111-32-05.014E 
111-31-49.926E 

111-31-42.383E 

111-32-00.213E 
111-32-30.388E 

111-32-41.361E 

111-33-06.735E 

111-33-14.964E 
111-33-11.641E 

111-32-53.222E 

111-32-29.916E 

111-31-37.289E 
111-30-54.060E 

111-29-49.404E 

111-28-52.643E 

111-27-52.874E 
111-27-34.079E 
111-27-38.242E 

111-27-52.498E 

111-28-30.362E 
111-28-31.048E 

111-27-57.444E 

111-28-13.903E 
111-28-31.733E 

111-29-04.651E 

111-29-05.337E 

111-28-37.906E 



06-27-15.206N 

06-27-37.157N 

06-27-55.678N 

111-28-51.621E 

111-29-21.796E 

111-29-21.796E 

 
 

 
Features Description: 

Descriptionn de la 
forme 

Du relief : 

Maximum Depth: 
Profondeur max: 1910.2 m Steepness: 

Declivite: 45° 

Minimum Depth: 
Profondeur min: 493.1 m Shape: 

Forme: Rounded 

Total Relief: 
Relief total: 1412.5 m Dimension / Size: 

Dimension / Taille: 127.1 km² 
 

 
Associated Features: 
Formes aux cartes: 

 

 
 

Chart / Map References: 

References aux cartes: 

Shown Named on Map / Chart: 
Est representee, avec son nom, sur la carte: 

 

Shown Unnamed on Map / Chart: 
Est representee, sans nom, sur la carte: MAL 6 

Within Area of Map / Chart: 
Couverte par la carte: MAL 6 

 

Reason for Choice of Name(if a person, 

state how associated with the feature to 

be named): 
Raison du choix du nom 

(s`ils`agaitd`unepersoonne, preciser de 

quellemaniereelleestassocieea`laforme du 

relief a denommer): 

Santubong the highest mount in Sarawak. According to the Encyclopedia of Iban Studies 

the original inhabitants of Santubong are Ibans the sea Dyak.Derived from the word Si- 
antubong which means the spirit boat in the Iban language. Antu is hantu in Malay which 

means spirit or ghost. Santubong are boat like coffins made from a single hollow log 

designed to represent the vessel in which a dead person will travel from this world to 
afterlife. The name Santubong may also derived from "san choo bong" in the Hakka 

Chinese dialect, meaning wild pig king or king of wild pig. In the past, Santubong is an 

important port in the area . 

 
Among the famous legend of Santubong is the tale of jealousy and rage which had a 
tragic ending.Legend tells of two sisters who were princesses of kayangan, the celestial 

kingdom who were well-liked by the people as they assisted them in their disputes. The 
princesses, Princess Santubong and Princess Sejinjang were invited by the people to live 

among them, which they graciously did. Princess Santubong, the more beautiful of the 

two,  had  many  suitors,  got  married  and  subsequently became  pregnant.  This  made 
Princess Sejinjang very jealous, and consequently, she began to claim that she was more 

beautiful than her sister. Santubong would not agree and a huge argument ensued between 

the two. 

 
In  the  end  Sejinjang  became  violent  and  hit  her  pounding  pestle  on  the  head  of 
Santubong, who  fell to  the  earth and  grew into  the  mountain that  bears her name. 

However, just before Santubong fell she threw her weaving loom’s beam at Sejinjang, 

breaking a part of her body, which scattered into the sea, creating the islands in the area 
(Pulau Kera, Pulau Burong, Satang/Talang-talang and so on). Meanwhile, the rest of 

Sejinjang’s body also  fell  to  the  earth and  became  the  other mountain near Mount 

Santubong.That is why the profile of   Gunung or Mount   Santubong looks like a lady 
lying on the horizon if viewed from various angles from the South China Sea. 

 
 

Discovery Facts: 
Renseignementsconcernant la decouverte: 

Discovery Date: 
Date de la decouverte: Sep 2013 

Discoverer (Individual, Ship): 
Decouvreur (personneounavire): MV Coastal 1 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Supporting Survey Data, including 

Track Controls: 
Donnees de sondagea`l`appui, incluant des 
profils de controle: 

Date of Survey: 
Date du leve`: 2nd Jul till 3rd Dec 2013 

Survey Ship: 
Navire: MV Coastal 1 

Sounding Equipment: 
Moyens de sondage: Multibeam –Reson - 8160 

Type of Navigation: 
Mode de navigation: Wide Area DGPSVeripos LD4 

Estimated Horizontal Accuracy (nm): 
Precision de la position estimee, enmilles 

Marins: 

 
0.01 

Survey Track Spacing: 
Espacement entre les profils de sonde: Full coverage with multibeam 

Supporting material can be submitted as Annex in analog or digital form: 
Des documents peuventetre joints a`l`appui de la proposition sous 
formeanalogiqueounumerique. 



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Proposer(s): 
Presente`par: 

Name(s): 
Nom(s): Rear Admiral Zaaim bin Hasan 

Date: 31 Jan 2014 
E-mail: zaaim@hydro.gov.my 
Organization and Address: 
Organisation et adresse: 

National Hydrographic Centre, 
Bandar Armada Putra 

Pulau Indah 

42009 Port Klang 

Malaysia 
Concurrer (name, e-mail, organization 

and address): 
Appuye`par (nom, e-mail, organization et 

adresse): 

 

 
 
 

Location of Santubong Seamount: 

mailto:zaaim@hydro.gov.my


Profile of the Santubong Seamount 

 

 
 

 



Trackline Santubong Seamount 
 

 
 

Remarks: 
Remarques: 

 
 

 
NOTE: This form should be forwarded, when completed: 

Ce formulaire, dûmentrempli, doitêtreenvoyé: 
 

a)              If the undersea feature is located inside the external limit of the territorial sea: 

- to your "National Authority for Approval of Undersea Feature Names" (see pages 

2-7 and 2-8) or, if this does not exist or is not known, either to the IHB or to the IOC 

(see addresses below); 
 

Si la forme du relief sous-marinestsituéeendeçà de la limiteextérieure de la merterritoriale: - à 
votreautoriténationale pour l'approbation des noms des formes du relief sous-marin (voir pages 2-7 et 

2-8) ou, sicelle-ci n'existe pas oun'est pas connue, soit au BHI, soit à la COI (voiradresses ci-dessous); 

 
b)              If at least 50 % of the undersea feature is located outside the externallimitsof the territorial sea: 

- to the IHB or to the IOC, at the following addresses : 

 
Si 50 % au moins de la forme du relief sous-marinestsituéeau-delà de la limiteextérieure de la mer 

territorial: 
- au BHI ou à la COI, aux adressessuivantes : 



International Hydrographic Bureau (IHB) 

4B, Quai Antoine 1er 
B.P.445 

MC 98011 MONACO CEDEX Principality of  MONACO Fax:+377 93 10 81 40 

E-mail:info@iho.int 

mailto:E-mail:info@iho.int


 


